MORNING ANNOUNCEMENTS
Monday, August 18, 2025

SCC Classes:

SCC classes will begin today, Monday, August 18. If you are taking an online class
through SCC, you must log in and complete any tasks. If you do not log in, there is a
chance you will be dropped from the class. Stop by the counselors’ office if you have any
questions or need assistance.

For 9th graders only:

WCHS GEAR UP will take a field trip to the University of the Cumberlands on
September 9, 10, & 11th. We will take a maximum of 30 students per day. Drop by the
GEAR UP room in 239A to get a parental permission form. Freshman can sign up for a
day upon returning the permission form. Students must be passing all of their classes to
attend.

Wrestling:
Open mat Tuesday and Thursday after school until 5 PM for anyone interested in
wrestling.

Senior Ads:
Senior ads are available for purchase until September 5. See Ms. Marissa Frye in room
207 for details.

PSAT Test:
We allow students in grades 10 and 11 to take the PSAT test each October. This is not
mandatory. If you are a sophomore or junior and would like to register for the PSAT
test, you must do so by Friday, August 29. You can sign up in the counselors’ office or
through the link in your grade level Google Classroom.
o If you take the PSAT as a junior and score high enough, you could be eligible for
the National Merit Scholarship Program.
o Ifyou are a junior and would like to apply for the Governor’s Scholars Program
(GSP) this December, you MUST have an ACT or PSAT score on file.

Yearbooks:
Yearbooks are on sale! To purchase a yearbook, see Ms. Marissa Frye (yearbook
sponsor) in room 207. If you order before Thanksgiving break, you can get yours for

$50.



FCA:
Fellowship of Christian Athletes (FCA) will meet in the auditorium at 7:45 every
Wednesday.

Math Tutoring:

7:35 - 8:10 each morning in every math teacher’s room

3:15 - 4:30 on Tuesday and Thursday in room 164

3:00 - 9:00 PM every evening via Math Nation @ www.mathnation.com.

English Tutoring:
3:30 - 4:30 PM on Tuesdays and Thursdays — Room 126

First Club Day:
Friday, August 29

Deadline to Register for PSAT:
Friday, August 29

Labor Day - No School:
Monday, September 1, 2025

Grandparents Day:
Sunday, September 7, 2025

Student Drivers:
Students needing to fulfill their Graduated Driver Licensing requirement can register for
the free “Alive at 25” 4-hour driving class by going to www.kentuckysafedriver.com and
clicking on the Graduated Driver Licensing link. You may also register by calling 502-
699-2295.

o Tuesday, September 16, 2025 from 5-9 PM @ WCHS

e Thursday, December 4, 2025 from 5-9 PM @ WCHS

No School - Fall Break:


http://www.mathnation.com/
http://www.kentuckysafedriver.com/

October 6-10, 2025

End of Term 1:
Friday, October 17

Student Drivers:
Students needing to fulfill their Graduated Driver Licensing requirement can register for
the free “Alive at 25” 4-hour driving class by going to www.kentuckysafedriver.com and
clicking on the Graduated Driver Licensing link. You may also register by calling 502-
699-2295. Register soon as slots are limited and will fill up quickly.

o Thursday, December 4, 2025 from 5-9 PM @ WCHS

Christmas Parade:
Friday, December 5th @ 6 PM

Juniors — GSP Deadline:

Monday, December 15: All juniors who are applying for the Governor’s Scholars
Program must turn in their applications to the school counselors’ office on or before
Monday, December 15, 2025.

End of Term 2:
Thursday, December 18

Christmas Break:
Friday, December 19 - Sunday, January 4, 2026.
Classes will resume on Monday, January 5, 2026.

End of Term 3:
End of Term 4:

2025-26 Club Days:
Friday, August 29, 2025
Friday, September 26, 2025
Friday, October 31, 2025
Friday, November 21, 2025
Friday, December 12, 2025
Friday, January 30, 2026


http://www.kentuckysafedriver.com/

Friday, February 27, 2026
Friday, March 27, 2026
Friday, April 24, 2026 — The last club day of the year



